Inventories were restated due to spare parts incorrectly disclosed as part of the inventory balance.

Other receivables were restated due to a classification error between other receivables and payables.

VAT was restated due to classification and cut-of error in expenditure and assets.

Payables were restated due to error in expenditure vouchers recorded.

Other income was restated due to professional service expenditure incorrectly recorded in the income vote.

Finance cost were restated due to errors on expenditure vouchers recorded.

Contracted services were restated due to errors on expenditure vouchers recorded.

General expenditure were restated due to errors on expenditure vouchers recorded.

Repairs and maintenance were restated due to errors on expenditure vouchers recorded.

Matjhabeng Local Municipality
(Registration number FS 184)

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

238

46. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of Financial Position

2020

Investment property

Note

3

As previously
reported

1,045,584,956

Correction of
error
(2,929,942)

2020 Deficit

-

Re- Restated
classification

- 1,042,655,014
Property, plant and equipment 4 3,965,306,359 58,543,426 - - 4,023,849,785
Receivables from non-exchange 8 48,443 6,889,511 - - 6,937,954
transactions (non-current)
Inventories

10

11,243,871

(3,849,270)

-

- 7,394,601
Other receivables 11 37,936,236 (3,954,072) - (427,289) 33,554,875
Receivables from non-exchange 12 173,406,667 19,597,769 - - 193,004,436
transactions
VAT receivable

13

627,234,606

9,638,181

-

- 636,872,787
Receivables from exchange transactions 14 931,666,834 (21,084,392) - - 910,582,442
Payables from exchange transactions 18 (7,713,156,012 ) (75,711,174) - 427,289 (7,788,439,897)
Accumulated surplus  (1,384,421,498 ) 11,281,123 (24,141,086) - (1,397,281,462)

  (2,305,149,538 ) (1,578,840) (24,141,086) - (2,330,869,465)

Statement of Financial Performance

2020

Service charges

Note

20

As previously
reported

(1,283,071,845)

Correction of
error

-

Re- Restated
classification

32,788,346 (1,250,283,499)
Availability charges  22 - - (32,788,346) (32,788,346)
Other income  24 (8,185,839) (4,305,346) - (12,491,185)
Interest received  25 (231,248,336) (3,874,461) - (235,122,797)
Depreciation and amortisation  30 205,110,776 (4,512,122) - 200,598,654
Finance costs  32 326,869,337 (1,976,586) - 324,892,751
Contracted services  35 292,556,112 (3,436,376) - 289,119,736
General expenses  36 372,832,171 25,287,629 - 398,119,800
Repairs and maintenance  40 88,755,028 16,958,349 - 105,713,377

   (236,382,596) 24,141,087 - (212,241,509)

47. Comparative figures

Prior year figures were restated due to prior period errors and reclassifications. Refer to note 46 prior period errors.

48. Risk management

Financial risk management

This note presents information about the municipality's exposure to each of the financial risks below and the municipality's
objectives, policies and processes for measuring and managing financial risks. The Council has overall responsibility for the
establishment and oversight of the municipality's risk management framework.

Matjhabeng Local Municipality
(Registration number FS 184)